Power Electronic Capacitors
SERIES TYPE: Power Factor Correction capacitor
Series Code: 498
 Date: November 2024
Rated VAR
Capacitance Tolerance
Rated Voltage
Rated Voltage Codification
498  103 K 14 1 A
Three-digit (103) indicate rated VAR
For example:
103 = 1 ×
103
=  1KVAR
104 = 1 ×
104
=  10KVAR
154 = 15 ×
104
=  150KVAR
F = ±1%, G = ±2%, H = ±2.5%, I = ±3.5%, J = ±5%, K = ±10%, L = ±15%, M = ±20%, N=±40%
One digit and one letter (2A) or two digits (05) indicate rated voltage
For AC Rated Voltage(VRMS)
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14
190 250 275 305 310 440 500 600 700 63 230 330 400 450
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
350 300 415 420 460 480 530 660 720 780 850 900 1000
Item Code Description
                 General data
Typical Application
 Power Factor Correction
Construction
 Dielectric: Metallized Polypropylene
Film
 Self-Healing Property
 Wound capacitor Technology
 Aluminum can
 Mounting and Grounding: Stud on
bottom of Can
 Non PCB, Soft Polyurethane resin
 Three phase Delta connection
Features
 Compact size
 Low Loss
 Low ESR and ESL
 Low leakage current
 Safety device: Over Pressure
disconnector, Internal discharge
device
 IP00, IP20
Reference Standard
  IEC 60831 - 1 & 2
Climatic Category
 40/70/21
Terminals
  M6 Stud or M10 Stud or Clamp
terminals
 Technical data
Max. Operating Temperature
+55°C(Class D)
Min. Operating temperature
-40°C
Rated QN
1KVAR to 30KVAR
Rated Voltage VR
440V AC
Voltage proof(VT-T)
2.15xVR, 50Hz 10s
Voltage proof(VT-C)
  4000VAC for 1 Min.
Dissipation factor tan δ (100Hz)
≤0.08